## Tippecanoe & Bicycles Too 2022

## Saturday, August 6, 2022



Registration/Start & End Location: Train Depot Corner of Logan & Main Streets, Winamac, IN **Registration: 6:30 a.m.–9:00 a.m. Mass Start Time: 7:00 a.m.**  Registration Fee Includes Meal

\$25 Preregistration by July 30 \$30 after July 30

Free for Ages 15 & Under Free for Ages 80 & Over



Date

Ride Lengths: 12 miles, 28 miles, 40 miles, 44 miles, 62 miles, 102 miles. The entire length of the Panhandle Pathway trail from Winamac to Kenneth is 44 miles roundtrip (down and back). Riders can choose shorter distances to Star City (12 miles down and back) or to Royal Center (28 miles down and back) or as far as the rider wants to bicycle. The 62- and 102-mile rides follow the Panhandle Pathway and include crossing the Tippecanoe River 6 times. The 40- and 102-mile rides include a loop at the Tippecanoe River State Park.

Important Stuff to Know: Ride support ends at 5:00 p.m. A pulled pork sandwich meal from the Winamac Corner Delli will be provided from 12:00–3:00 p.m. Maps will be available at registration. **Complete one form per participant**. Riders under 15 must be accompanied by an adult. There is no rain date and no refunds will be issued.

Safety is our primary concern. Riders must utilize proper etiquette and obey all traffic and safety regulations. **Helmets are** required. Questions? Go to <u>http://www.panhandlepathway.org</u> or <u>http://www.facebook.com/PanhandlePathway/</u>.

Funds from this ride are used to support trail operations, safety, and maintenance.

## -Tippecanoe & Bicycles Too 2022 Registration-

Please complete one form per participant and send with payment to: Friends of the Panhandle Pathway, PO Box 153, Winamac, IN, 46996, or register online at <u>https://www.panhandlepathway.org/events/</u>.

Name: First	Middle						Last		
Street Address	City						State	Zip Code	
Email Address	Cell Phone							Age	
Route You Plan to Ride (circle one):	12	28	40	44	62	102			
How did you hear about this ride?							Amount Enclosed		

In signing this form for myself or the above name participant, I understand and agree to absolve all sponsors, organizers, and associated entities, the Friends of the Panhandle Pathway, Inc., be they individuals or organizations, singly and collectively, of all blame for any injury, misadventure, harm, or loss or inconvenience suffered as a result of taking part in the bicycle ride or any activity associated with this event.

Signature\_

(If participant is under 18 years of age, a parent or guardian must sign.)